



Bid Tabulation Sheet Summary
McDowell Creek WWTP Digester No. 3 and Chemical Feed Reliability
Bids Received April 27, 2016 at 2:00 p. m.

CONTRACTOR: The Harper Corporation	M.B. Kahn Construction Co., Inc.	Gilbert Engineering Company
ADDRESS: 35 West Court Street, Suite 400 Greenville, SC 29601	101 Flintlake Road Columbia, SC 29223	PO BOX 828 Statesville, NC 28687
PHONE: (864) 527-2500	(803) 736-2950	(704) 872-0986
FAX:		
LICENSE #: 3146	1425	999
TYPE: General Contractor	General Contractor	General Contractor
STATUS: Active	Active	Active
CLASSIFICATION: Building, PU(Water Lines & Sewer Lines), PU(Water Pur. & Sewage Disp.)	Building PU(Water Lines & Sewer Lines), PU(Water Pur. & Sewage Disp.)	Unclassified/Unlimited

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Base Bid Price for Contract									
A	Chemical Feed Facility No. 3	1	LS	\$ 2,017,467.00	\$ 2,017,467.00	\$ 1,713,940.00	\$ 1,713,940.00	\$ 1,750,000.00	\$ 1,750,000.00
B	Maintenance Building Bathroom Addition	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 152,560.00	\$ 152,560.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 109,000.00
C	Digester No. 3 Rehabilitation	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 359,900.00	\$ 359,900.00	\$ 481,500.00	\$ 481,500.00
D	Odor Scrubber Media Replacement	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 178,400.00	\$ 178,400.00	\$ 253,700.00	\$ 253,700.00
E	Cake Pad	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 22,600.00
F	Pre-Negotiated Service Item - CITI, LLC Process Instrumentation and Control	1	LS	\$ 166,733.00	\$ 166,733.00	\$ 166,733.00	\$ 166,733.00	\$ 166,733.00	\$ 166,733.00
G	Contingency Allowance	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
H	Total Bid for Lump Sum Items (A-G)				\$ 2,851,700.00		\$ 2,735,133.00		\$ 2,933,533.00
I	Type 1 - Concrete Surface Repair	300	SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 44,400.00
J	Type 2 - Concrete Surface Repair	400	SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 48,000.00
K	Type 3 - Concrete Crack Repair	400	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 59.60	\$ 23,840.00
L	Type 4 - Concrete Expansion Joint Repair	100	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00
M	Scaffolding Rental	1	Month	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 34,150.00	\$ 34,150.00
N	Portland Cement shotcrete wall restoration average thickness of 2 inches	2,000	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 75,000.00
O	Additional shotcrete per above item per inch thickness	400	SF	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 7,500.00
P	Installed repair steel for floating cover	2000	lb	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14.55	\$ 29,100.00
Q	Wall overlay per Section 03 01 03	5,200	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 20.57	\$ 106,964.00
R	Floor overlay per Section 03 01 03	2,400	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 22.48	\$ 53,952.00
S	Construct floating cover replacement concrete ballast blocks	6	CY	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 34,200.00
T	Total for Unit Price Items (I-S)				\$ 230,300.00		\$ 360,200.00		\$ 460,806.00
Total Base Bid Price For Contract (H+T)					\$ 3,082,000.00		\$ 3,095,333.00		\$ 3,394,339.00
Bid Alternates									
X	Digester 3: Deduct for using mortar system per Section 03 01 03 in lieu of calcium aluminate for bottom 15 feet and floor.	5,000	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.51	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 1.51	\$ 7,550.00
All Addenda Acknowledged				yes		yes		NO (1)	
Bid Bond				yes		yes		yes	
Sensitive Project Information Distribution List				yes		yes		yes	
E-Verify Certification				yes		yes		yes	
Construction Contractor's Qualification Statement for Engineered Construction				yes		yes		yes	
Non-Collusive Affidavit				yes		yes		yes	
Debarred Firms Certification Form				yes		yes		yes	
Commercial Non-Discrimination Certification				yes		yes		yes	
Contractor Safety Assessment				yes		yes		yes	
CBI Form 3				yes		yes		yes	
Schedule of Suppliers				yes		yes		yes	
Corporate Authority to Execute Bid and Agreement				yes		yes		yes	
Irregularities (see highlighted areas on form)				none		none		none	

CERTIFICATION: This is certified to be an accurate tabulation of bids received for the project.

Notes: (1) only acknowledged 4 of 5 addenda.